RESOLUTION NO. 14-93

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO:

That the following persons be, and they are hereby appointed as Judges of Election for the General Municipal Election to be held in the City on Tuesday, April 6, 1993:

DISTRICT A, Precinct 1

Judges

Alternates

Lois Geary 2704 C Road

Carrie Holmes 1660 Dolores

Robert W. Holmes 1660 Dolores

Wesley Miller 288 26-1/4 Road

DISTRICT A, Precinct 2

Judges

Paula Trainor 2514 Snowmass

Janet Erickson 367 Plateau Drive

Claudia Thames 412 Ridgeway Drive

DISTRICT B, Precinct 3

Judges

Alternates

Alternates

Gwendoline Bush 2005 N. 17th Street

Charles Teed 510 West Mesa Avenue

LaVonne Bogner 2564 F Road

Viola Quist 3156 Lakeside Drive, #204

Wynona Hennessey 140 Miriam Avenue

Rita Williams 2746 Parkwood Drive

Marge Zimmerman 397 Ridge Circle Drive

DISTRICT C, Precinct 4

Judges

Pauline Bynum 2022 Gunnison Avenue

Frieda Ligrani 1400 Cannell Avenue

Arline Stein 516 Compton

Lillian Schoening 907 Texas Avenue

DISTRICT D, Precinct 5

Judges

Louise Sutrina 2012 N. 22nd Street

Hazel Hurd 1931 N. 17th Street

Berdine Colescott 2236 N. 17th Street

Shirley Larsen 575 28-1/2 Road, #37

DISTRICT E, Precinct 6

Judges

Margie Lopas 1261 Colorado Avenue

Maevonne Mickelsen 820 Teller Avenue

Alice Foisy 161 Orchard Avenue

Alice Arcieri 2690 B-3/4 Road

Alternates

June Chesnick 1045 Colorado Avenue

> Al Wing 205 Teller Avenue

Alternates

Alternates

ABSENTEE

Tracy Shafer 1433 N. 25th Street

Oneta Smith 575 28-1/2 Road, #38

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO:

- 1. That each Judge of Election serving on the day of election be compensated for his/her time by the payment of sixty dollars (\$60), Supply Judges to be compensated by an additional five (\$5) each.
- That each Absentee Judge of Election on the day of election be compensated for his/her time by the payment of fifteen dollars (\$15).

PASSED and ADOPTED this 3rd day of March, 1993.

Attest:

President of the Council

Acting City Clerk